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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 

2018-2019 HANNIBAL COX, JR. CULTURAL GRANTS PROGRAM 
PANEL MEMBERS  

 
Mr. Monty Trainer (3)* 
Cultural Affairs Council  
Post Office Box 330789 

 Coconut Grove, Florida  33233 
monty@coconutgroveartsfest.com 

 
 
Cindy Brown (2) 
Director of LGBT Senior Programs 
JCS 
725 Northeast 125 Street 
Miami, Florida  33161 
cenergymiami@gmail.com 
 
Geannina A. Burgos (3) 
Disability Insurance & ERISA Attorney  
Wagar Dabdoub, P.A. 
1600 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste. 1205 
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
geannina.burgos@gmail.com 
 
Melissa Hunter Davis (3) 
Editor, Sugarcane Magazine 
Sugarcane Global Media, LLC 
8325 Northeast 2 Avenue, #307 
Miami, Florida 33138 
editor@sugarcanemedia.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Cultural Affairs Council Member 
(#) Denotes Year on Panel 

 
Susana Ibargüen (3)* 
Cultural Affairs Council  
3 Grove Isle Drive, # 1603 
Miami, Florida  33133 
sibarguen@gmail.com 
 
Fernando Mejia (1)  
Director of Application Development 
Independent Purchasing Cooperative 
9200 S. Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 800 
Miami, Florida  33156 
fmejia@ipcoop.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rene Ramos (2) 
Director 
Lynn & Louis Wolfson II Florida Moving Image 
Archives 
300 Northeast 2 Avenue 
Miami, Florida  33132 
rramos@mdc.edu 
 
Kareem Tabsch (2) 
Co-Director 
Living Arts Trust, Inc. d/b/a 
O Cinema 
90 Northwest 29 Street 
Miami, Florida 33127 
kareem@o-cinema.org 

 


